VILLAGE OF HOMEWOOD



BOARD AGENDA MEMORANDUM

DATE OF MEETING: February 28, 2023

To: Village President and Board of Trustees

Through: Napoleon Haney, Village Manager

From: Denise McGrath, Chief of Police

Topic: Parking Lot Agreement – Walmart Stores, Inc.

PURPOSE

With the impending closure of the Homewood Walmart Location, staff is recommending that the Village enter into an agreement, whereby, the Police Department may regulate and enforce the traffic, parking of vehicles, and use of the Walmart Stores, Inc. parking lots located at 17540 and 17550 Halsted Street in Homewood.

PROCESS

Walmart representatives have recently announced that the Homewood store will be closing on March 10, 2023. The attached parking lot agreement will authorize the Village to regulate the parking of motor vehicles and traffic within the lots, and is contingent upon final approval by Walmart Stores, Inc.

OUTCOME

Entering into a parking lot agreement between the Village of Homewood and the Walmart Stores, Inc. will enable the Village to regulate the parking lots located at 17540 and 17550 Halsted Street.

FINANCIAL IMPACT

- Funding Source: No Financial Impact
- Budgeted Amount: N/A
- Cost: N/A

LEGAL REVIEW Completed

VILLAGE OF HOMEWOOD



RECOMMENDED BOARD ACTION

Authorize the Village President to enter into a parking lot agreement between the Village of Homewood and Walmart Stores, Inc. for the parking lots located at 17540 and 17550 Halsted Street, contingent upon final approval by Walmart Stores, Inc.

ATTACHMENT(S)

Parking Lot Agreement